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Final Classification

Rnk  No. Nation  Driver Nation Entrant QH1-AB QH1-CD QH2-AC QH2-BD QH3-AD QH3-BC PF-A  PF-B  Points
1 | 244 Samm | Tomass Stolcermanis Somm  RMLATVIA 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0
2 | 205 A B KaiRillaerts o= | JJRACING 2 - - 0 - 3 - 4 9
3 | 259 oo== | Jayden Thien oomm KIMTHIEN - 4 - 2 2 - 4 - 12
4 | 252 Semm  Edgars Vilcans Semm  RMLATVIA - 2 2 - - 8 - 5 17
5 | 255 === | Enzo Bol o= | JJRACING - 5 - 7 4 - 2 - 18
6 | 258 ) Mirai Nishida E @ EIKOJAPAN 9 - 7 - 11 - - 0 27
7 | 217 ===  Joep Breedveld o= | JJRACING - 12 - 5 5 - 5 - 27
8 | 227 SIEm  Matej Konik SIém LSRRACING 4 - - 4 - 10 - 9 27
9 | 237 AN TeoBlin B BLINSTEEVE 3 - - 3 - 15 7 - 28
10 | 216 o=  Federico Al Rifai o= AL AIN RACEWAY 17 - 5 - 7 - 3 = 32
11 | 215 Sef=  Martti Ritonen Sef= PETRIRITONEN 10 - - 6 - 5 - 12 33
12 228 &= | Harry Linden E=  DAN HOLLAND RACING - 0 35 - - 0 - 2 37
13 | 208 ZE | Farin Megger o= | JJRACING 26 - 3 - 3 - - 7 39
14 | 246 Smmm  Mark Koziaev Smmm  AVIAGAMMA 22 - 9 - 6 - - 3 40
15 | 248 E o | Rodrigo Vilaca Sl RUIDANIEL CRUZ CARVALHO VILA - 11 4 - - 19 6 - 40
16 234 S8l | Kamal Mrad S5 | MRAD HUSSEIN - 17 6 - - 9 - 10 42
17 | 235 ?Z=  Guillermo Pernia Diaz ZE | JESUS JOAQUIN PERNIA PASTOR - 9 - 17 15 - - 8 49
18 | 210 A 0 Pacome Weisenburger S ] WEISENBURGER MATHIAS - 6 19 - - 17 8 - 50
19 | 264 5= | Aron Krepcsik == | KMS EUROPE - 29 12 - - 4 - 6 51

20 | 222 Zm=  Leon Zelenko SEmm | SSC SPORTSTIL 8 - 18 - 16 - - 11 53
21 | 254 2. |Edwin Khneisser 2. | AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE - 7 1 - - 22 - 13 53
22 231 ] Giacomo Marchioro Zl ] CHRISTIAN MARCHIORO 13 - - 12 - 1 17 - 53
23 | 206 ZEE  Raphael Rennhofer I FM RACING - 15 14 - - 16 9 - 54
24 | 212 2~ Santiago Biagi Z.-7 | LEANDRO AGUERO 12 - 15 - 18 - 13 - 58
25 | 262 ZaEm  Sebastian Svensson ZoEm EMILSSON MIA 6 - 34 - 8 - 12 - 60
26 269 iy Sebastian Ng Smmm | FELIPE MERJECH - 10 - 13 21 - 18 - 62
27 | 267 g | Ruhaan Alva S | UMAKANTH ALVA 31 - - 8 - 7 - 18 64
28 | 209 0= | Bruno Mulders S | JJRACING - 13 - 10 9 - 32 - 64
29 | 233 S 0 | Pietro Pons S B LucaPons - 3 - 15 32 - - 15 65
30 213 A 0 Paul Alberto B ALBERTOERIC 25 = - 19 = 12 1 - 67
31 | 226 Smmm | Filip Niewiadomski Samm | KRZ MOTORSPORT - 8 10 - - 23 26 - 67
32 | 238 e Leon Ochiai £® |ASH 14 = 33 - 12 - 10 - 69
33 | 241 P Maxim Shchurko PEE  MARTYNAS TANKEVICIUS 5 - - 27 - 26 15 - 73
34 | 247 ZamE  Magnus Pedersen ZEEm  MICHAEL PEDERSEN - 22 - 1 27 - - 14 74
35 | 201 5= | Muhammad Wally P  MAYGURAH WALLY 11 - - 16 - 13 34 - 74
36 214 &= | Neo Clarke == | TOOLEY MOTORSPORT - 19 36 - - 2 - 20 77
37 | 211 g 0 | Antoine Broggio g 0| AURELIO BROGGIO - 23 - 9 13 - - 34 79

Rotax Grand Finals 2021 (Bahrain) 13-18/12/2021 Page 1/3

www.rotax-kart.com/Max-Challenge/Grand-Finals Apex Timing GoRacing @

smoue XBS Sl birelIRT Faga e




E SAKHIR

DEC11-18 ...
. 2021
CHALLENGE R ES U LTS
GRAND FINALS 2021
Rotax Grand Finals 2021 Document 40.1 OFFICIAL
Junior | Classification After Pre-Finals
Final Classification
Rnk No. Nation Driver Nation Entrant QH1-AB QH1-CD QH2-AC QH2-BD QH3-AD QH3-BC PF-A PF-B Points
38 | 225 e | Ondrej Pikl “Dam | MICHAL PIKL - 25 - 18 17 - 21 - 81
39 253 Ef=2 | Ethan Jeff-Hall E=  STRAWBERRY RACING - 21 - 28 10 - - 23 82
40 | 229 g+l  Ayden Ingratta Zh#0 | SRAKARTING INTERNATIONALING 29 - - 14 - 24 16 - 83
41 | 260 FE= | Cooper Oclair J3 COMPETITION 8 16 17 8 - 18 33 - 84
42 | 219 E&F=2  Olly Stevens &=  DAN HOLLAND RACING 18 - - 23 - 30 14 - 85
43 | 243 Z=  George Kafantaris ZE==  SAGANAS TEAM 35 - - 32 - 6 - 16 89
44 | 218 50= Cem Argun S | SPEEDWORLD ACADEMY 24 - 26 - 22 - - 17 89
45 | 250 Z ®  Megumu Suzuki £ @ RT-APEX - 27 29 - - 14 - 19 89
46 | 232 Z @ | Ryo Sakai £ ® | LUCE MOTOR SPORTS 7 - 13 - 35 - - 35 90
47 | 224 -l cristian Jose Cantu Soberanes J*l JOSEALBERTO CANTU GOMEZ 28 5 24 o 19 - - 21 92
48 | 230 imm  Nik Trobec Sgmm | SSC SPORTSTIL 16 - 28 - 31 - 19 - 94
49 | 261 Il YuTsaiChan @l  JAY WEI INTERNATIONAL - 28 - 22 20 - - 24 94
50 | 223 Tito Giaffone MARCELLO HIRSCH 15 - - 33 - 25 22 - 95
51 239 g0 | Alejandro Samaniego Zoe | IVAN SAMANIEGO - 24 - 21 29 - - 22 96
52 | 204 o=  Zack Scoular = | AL AIN RACEWAY 27 - 21 - 26 - 23 - 97
53 | 242 g | Matvii Andrusha gEE | KARTPROM TEAM 21 - 25 - 24 - 27 - 97
54 | 266 A0  Vic Stevens Z B DAEMS RACING TEAM 23 - 8 - 34 - - 32 97
55 | 265 So==  Balazs Lantos Somm | KMS EUROPE - 35 - 24 14 - - 27 100
56 | 202 Samuel Ifrid FM RACING 19 - 20 - 33 - 28 - 100
57 @ 268 Bam  Xavier Suarez ZHam  SUAREZ KART RACING - 26 22 - - 29 25 - 102
58 | 257 #<_ | Daniel Mualem Smmm  ERNST RACING - 18 - 29 25 - 31 - 103
59 | 240 oo== | Matthijs Terlouw === | PETER TERLOUW - 20 32 - - 32 20 - 104
60 | 220 g+ Yuchen Qiu SJ*J] | SRAKARTING INTERNATIONALING - 14 30 - - 33 - 29 106
61 236 &= | GastonIrazu Z-=  LEONARDO CESAR IRAZU - 30 16 - - 34 - 30 110
62 270 fm==  Touch Jornsai Zmmm | ROTAX TEAM THAILAND - 32 27 - - 27 - 26 112
63 263 2 Nicolas Fuca €~ FUCAADRIAN - 31 - 31 28 - 24 - 114
64 | 256 g:: |KyuHolLee g0 | TRKPROMOTION 33 - 23 - 30 - - 28 114
65 245 Sl B | Paul Silviu Fra Lazarescu Sl B SKATKART 30 - - 25 - 35 - 25 115
66 @ 271 fmmm | Chanyanuch Budsaratrakool fmmm | ROTAX TEAM THAILAND - 34 - 30 23 - 29 - 116
67 207 £33 Abdulgader Qasem £ Z  BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT 32 5 5 26 . 28 30 - 116
68 272 EZIM | Tye Mejia £ 3 BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT - 33 31 - - 20 - 33 17
69 @ 251 Cmim  Rafael Teran Omim  LUIS TERAN 34 - - 34 - 21 - 31 120
70 | 203 Sef= Milo Kaskinen Smf= | MARKO KASKINEN 20 - - 35 - 31 73 - 159
71 221 B Jens Christensen Zamm  CHRISTENSEN STEEN - 38 - 20 36 - 73 - 167
72 | 249 A 0 | Elio Saintpaul Z B SAINTPAUL EMMANUEL 36 - - 37 - 37 - 73 183

No.258 Mirai Nishida : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.217 Joep Breedveld : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.227 Matej Konik : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.246 Mark Koziaev : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.248 Rodrigo Vilaca : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
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JUunior  Classification After Pre-Finals
Final Classification

Rnk  No. Nation Driver Nation Entrant QH1-AB QH1-CD QH2-AC QH2-BD QH3-AD QH3-BC PF-A PF-B Points

No.222 Leon Zelenko : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.254 Edwin Khneisser : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.231 Giacomo Marchioro : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No0.267 Ruhaan Alva : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.209 Bruno Mulders : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.213 Paul Alberto : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.226 Filip Niewiadomski : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.247 Magnus Pedersen : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.201 Muhammad Wally : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.243 George Kafantaris : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.218 Cem Argun : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.250 Megumu Suzuki : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.230 Nik Trobec : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.261 Yu Tsai Chan : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.204 Zack Scoular : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.242 Matvii Andrusha : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.266 Vic Stevens : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.265 Balazs Lantos : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.202 Samuel Ifrid : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.263 Nicolas Fuca : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.256 Kyu Ho Lee : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.271 Chanyanuch Budsaratrakool : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No0.207 Abdulgader Qasem : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
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Final Classification

Rnk  No. Nation  Driver Nation Entrant QH1-AB QH1-CD QH2-AC QH2-BD QH3-AD QH3-BC PF-A  PF-B  Points
1 344 9w Tereza Babickova am | TEPZ RACING TEAM - 2 - 0 0 - 0 - 2
2 31 &=  callum Bradshaw Ef= | STRAWBERRY RACING 3 - 0 - 2 - - 2 7
3 | 352 A 0 Paul Fourquemin B PKS COMPETITION 0 - - 2 - 4 3 - 9
4 | 360 == Clayton Ravenscroft SF=  ORCHARD ASHLEY - KR SPORT 4 - 5 4 - 0 . 3 11
5 | 334 & | Mark Kimber &=  STRAWBERRY RACING - 0 - 7 5 - - 0 12
6 | 325 i@  Andrej Petrovic SEmm | SSC SPORTSTIL 2 - 2 - 6 - 8 = 18
7 | 339 &k  Kai Hunter &=  DAN HOLLAND RACING - 4 3 - - 2 10 - 19
8 | 307 ==  Robinson Lachlan AL AIN RACEWAY 5 4 - - 9 2 - 20
9 | 308 &k  Sean Butcher EFE  KR-SPORT 3 - 3 3 - - 16 25
10 | 372 S0 Mario Novak S | KMS EUROPE - - 15 - 8 6 - 37
11 | 346 Smmm  Dmitriy Kirillov Semm  AVIAGAMMA - - 9 - 3 - 10 39
12 320 4=  Kamal Agha = | AL AIN RACEWAY 18 - 12 4 - - 6 40
13 | 303 B | Linus Hensen M KARTSCHMIE.DE - 10 - 13 - - 8 40
14 | 340 o Francesco Grimaldi 257 | LUCAS GABRIEL ZAFFARONI 13 - - 14 - 10 5 - 42
15 | 355 $El Joao Oliveira Sl | ISABEL VIEIRA - 9 19 - - 11 - 5 44
16 | 353 S — Diego Felipe Contecha Porras Smmm  FRANCISCO JAVIER ZARATE GARC - 6 7 - - 6 - 25 44
17 | 316 &= Lewis Gilbert EE POTENZARACINGENGINES | 21 - - 13 - 7 4 - 45
18 | 343 Smmm  Mark Metsker Smmm  AVIAGAMMA 10 - 18 - 8 - - 9 45
19 | 359 AN Thomas Ricci A B RicciTHOMAS - 1 9 - - 16 9 - 45

20 | 361 ==  Rhys Hunter ==  DAN HOLLAND RACING - 14 16 - - 12 - 4 46
21 313 5= | Jurancsik Balazs Somm  MAGYAR GOKARTVERSENYZOK O| - 8 5 - - 20 17 - 50
22 | 304 = Fahad Alkhaled £ 3 BAHRAIN INTERNATIONAL KARTIN(C - 7 - 5 7 - 32 - 51
23 | 348 {f== | Ruben Volt == | DAN HOLLAND RACING 26 - - 6 - 5 - 17 54
24 | 312 g+ Adam Ali ZJw]] | SRAKARTING INTERNATIONALINC - 24 5 10 1 . - 11 56
25 | 324 Zamm  Victor Frost Bay ZamEm  KIMNORGRAARD PEDERSEN - 22 - 8 15 - 12 - 57
26 | 323 Wilgot Edqvist E&J= KR SPORT 5 - 6 - 25 - 2 - 58
27 | 319 Pedro Sousa MARCELLO HIRSCH - 17 14 - - 17 13 - 61

28 | 317 2 W | Nicky Gauci S [l PATRICK GAUCI 15 - 20 - 20 - 7 - 62
29 | 362 ZaE | Mads Riis Zamm RIS MADS - 15 - 32 10 - - 7 64
30 328 #A B Enzo Caldaras F B CALDARAS NICOLAS - 20 - 16 16 . 15 - 67
31 | 369 5= | Zsombor Kovacs 5= | KMS EUROPE - 36 8 - - 13 11 - 68
32 333 &l= | Tobias Verlo = OYSTEIN VERLO - 12 21 - = 21 - 14 68
33 | 314 g+l Daniel Ali ZJ#0 | SRAKARTING INTERNATIONALING - 21 - 19 14 - 16 - 70
34 | 329 imm  Mai Sadar Sfmm  SSC SPORTSTIL 22 - 15 8 21 > 18 - 76
35 | 305 £33 Lewis Smith £ JM | BAHRAIN INTKARTING CIRCUIT - 28 11 - - 14 - 23 76
36 318 ===  Christiaan De Kleijn o= MARTIN DE KLEIUN 7 - - 11 - 33 - 29 80
37 | 315 Ee Ayato Iwasaki E@® |SOVLA 32 - 26 - 9 - 14 - 81
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Rnk  No. Nation Driver Nation Entrant QH1-AB QH1-CD QH2-AC QH2-BD QH3-AD QH3-BC PF-A PF-B Points
38 | 368 = | Macy Williams FE= | J3 COMPETITION - 10 - 17 35 - - 20 82
39 | 331 ZE=  Justin White FE= | J3 COMPETITION 12 - 25 - 18 - - 28 83
40 | 309 e Futa Kojima £ @  WAIBLINGEN 14 - 34 - 12 - - 24 84
41 | 306 &2. | JoannaHassoun 2. | AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE - 19 - 21 24 > 21 - 85
42 | 336 Z°~ | Santiago Chiarello 257 | LUCAS GABRIEL ZAFFARONI 16 - - 31 - 29 - 12 88
43 | 321 g+l | callum Baxter 3]+ SRAKARTING INTERNATIONALING 24 - 24 - 22 - = 18 88
44 | 366 %3  Hamish Fitzsimmons S8 | STEPHEN FITZSIMMONS 6 - - 33 - 36 - 15 90
45 | 338 SE= | Ameer Al Najjar 2. | BIRELART MIDDLE EAST 28 - - 24 - 19 - 19 90
46 | 337 &= | Stylianos Petrisis ZE== | SPEEDFORCE - 25 13 - - 26 27 - 91
47 | 345 ZEd  Mario Sidler o= | JJRACING - 35 12 - - 15 29 - 91
48 | 363 BN Rikuto Tamahashi BN 30S RACING - 30 17 - - 32 - 13 92
49 | 327 g Kenta Kumagai g TRIPLE-K 31 - 27 - 17 . 20 - 95
50 @ 332 &+l  Griffin Dowler Zh#0 | SRAKARTING INTERNATIONALING 19 - - 30 - 23 26 - 98
51 | 335 gm=  paniil Kukuruzov gEE | KARTPROM TEAM - 13 35 - - 18 - 32 98
52 | 350 Cmim Martin Freire Omim | LUIS RAMIRO TERAN CATCEDO 20 - - 22 - 22 - 35 929
53 | 310 sl  Gabriel Cacoilo Sl CACOILO GABRIEL 1 - - 34 - 25 30 - 100
54 | 364 gam | Eduardo Duran Reyes FE= | EDUARDO DURAN REYES 25 - - 20 - 35 - 22 102
55 | 367 Chen Han Lin JAY WEI INTERNATIONAL 29 - 23 - 27 - 24 - 103
56 | 302 Sef= | Miska Kaskinen Sefe= | MARKO KASKINEN 33 - - 18 - 28 25 - 104
57 | 322 === LunaBloem o= JJRACING - 26 - 27 26 - - 26 105
58 | 354 50— | Leon MandI S0 | KSCA SODI EUROPE - 29 - 29 19 - 28 - 105
59 @ 356 gio! Seung Young Kang g0 | TRKPROMOTION - 34 - 23 31 - 19 - 107
60 | 349 @ B | Victor Platteeuw B GKSLEMMENS POWER 18 - 32 - 23 - - 34 107
61 326 'l Mauricio Herrera Gama Z°] JUAN DURAN ROCAMORA - 16 - 26 32 - 34 - 108
62 | 358 #Z~ | BenPinto ZEEE DR RACING TEAM 23 - - 35 - 31 23 - 112
63 | 341 AN Eugeniu Munteanu S | BORTOV RACING TEAM - 33 28 - - 24 - 27 112
64 | 342 Smmm  Franciszek Palmirski ommm JRRACING - 31 - 25 28 - - 30 114
65 @ 347 Smmm | Valeria Vargas Garcia Smmm  CLAUDIA TOLEDO - 27 30 - - 27 31 - 115
66 = 357 g@.  Woo Jin Shin g0 | TRKPROMOTION 30 - 31 - 34 - - 21 116
67 | 330 SEEm  Matej Sikhart SiSm  RS-TEAM 27 - - 28 - 30 35 - 120
68 | 371 . Benjamin Pacheco ZBam  FRANCISCO PACHECO - 23 33 - - 34 - 31 121
69 | 301 tE | Fahad Almugqla £ J  BAHRAIN INTL. KARTING CIRCUIT 34 - 22 - 33 - - 33 122
70 | 365 S8  Christian Estasy S8 ESTASY ADRIAN 35 - 29 - 29 - 33 - 126
71 370 E Achitaphon Jaroenlapnopara E ROTAX TEAM THAILAND 5 32 5 36 30 - 36 - 134
72 | 351 Sl B | Nicola Guerra Sl B KSBRACING TEAM 37 - 37 - 37 - - 37 148

No.320 Kamal Agha : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.303 Linus Hensen : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.355 Joao Oliveira : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.353 Diego Felipe Contecha Porras : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.316 Lewis Gilbert : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
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Rnk  No. Nation Driver Nation Entrant QH1-AB QH1-CD QH2-AC QH2-BD QH3-AD QH3-BC PF-A PF-B Points

No.343 Mark Metsker : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation and the best lap in Pre-Finals (343 - 53.705 sec. // 359 - 53.700 sec.)
No.359 Thomas Ricci : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation and the best lap in Pre-Finals (343 - 53.705 sec. // 359 - 563.700 sec.)

No.369 Zsombor Kovacs : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.333 Tobias Verlo : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.329 Mai Sadar : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.305 Lewis Smith : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.336 Santiago Chiarello : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.321 Callum Baxter : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.366 Hamish Fitzsimmons : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.338 Ameer Al Najjar : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.337 Stylianos Petrisis : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.345 Mario Sidler : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.332 Griffin Dowler : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.335 Daniil Kukuruzov : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.322 Luna Bloem : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.354 Leon Mandl : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.356 Seung Young Kang : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.349 Victor Platteeuw : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.358 Ben Pinto : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.341 Eugeniu Munteanu : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
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Mini Classification After Pre-Finals
Final Classification

Rnk  No. Nation  Driver Nation  Entrant QH1-AB QH1-CD QH2-AC QH2-BD QH3-AD QH3-BC PF-A  PF-B  Points
1 130 Smmm  Borys Lyzen Samm | KRZ MOTORSPORT 0 - 0 - 0 - 2 - 2
2 108 @l B | Mateja Radenkovic Z ] BOUVIN POWER - 3 3 - - 0 0 - 6
3 113 ieo Arata Endo £ @ | AAAMORTOR SPORTS - 0 - 0 4 - - 2 6
4 165 Samm  Juliusz Ociepa Somm | KMS EUROPE 2 - - 2 - 2 - 3 9
5 146 g+l Jensen Burnett Zh+0 | SRAKARTING INTERNATIONALING 5 - 2 - 2 - 6 - 15
6 149 S=== Toms Strele SEmm  SMRACING - MARTINS STEINERTS - 4 - 3 3 = = 6 16
7 162 | Markas Silkunas PEEE | SIUSKPIGIAU.LT PILENAI RACING - 2 6 - - 6 3 - 17
8 143 G| Dovydas Gudelevicius PEE  RAZAS MOTORSPORT - 9 - 4 6 - - 0 19
9 | 147 g1 B | Mathis Carnejac g1 B CARNEJAC ALEX 4 - - 8 - 3 - 7 22
10 | 131 o) Hugo Marti ZTi | PAROLIN SPAIN JUANIGNACIOMA 6 - - 5 - 4 8 - 23
1 | 1M Samm  Artemiy Melnikov S AVIAGAMMA - 8 - 9 9 - 4 - 30
12 119 &= | Scott Marsh ==  DAN HOLLAND RACING 15 . - 7 - 5 - 4 31
13 | 158 FE= | Gage Korn FE= | J3 COMPETITION 9 - 5 - 10 - 10 - 34
14 | 171 Samm  Jan Meissner Samm MG RACING TEAM 7 - - 16 - 9 7 - 39
15 | 163 B | Mikita Siniabok Smm  AVIAGAMMA - 17 - 6 13 - - 5 41
16 124 o= | Max Sadurski 2= PIOTR SADURSKI - 5 12 - - 13 1 - 41
17 114 ) Junya Kaneko ieo LAM RACING 13 - 7 - 5 - - 16 41
18 | 133 Samm  Rostyslav Kostyna Samm  JRRACING 3 - - 24 - 10 5 - 42
19 | 132 2 | Thiago Falivene Z°7 | DARIO EDUARDO FALIVENE | 11 - 9 - 12 - - 13 45

20 | 125 = | Georges Nassar om AL AIN RACEWAY - 14 - 10 14 - 9 - 47
21 110 ZEE  Alexander Kluegel B  KARTSCHMIE.DE 22 - 8 - 8 - - 10 48
22 | 160 ZEl YouDelu ZEl  JAY WEI INTERNATIONAL - 6 26 - - 7 - 12 51
23 | 150 == | Mika Van De Pavert Somm | BAREND VAN DE PAVERT 14 - 24 - 7 - - 9 54
24 | 148 JME= | Kyle Drysdale FE= | J3 COMPETITION - 16 14 - - 11 14 - 55
25 | 137 AN Tom Langlois AN L.aNGLOIS - 1 - 12 25 - - 1 59
26 116 Ewrw) Christopher El Feghali 4. | AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE - 28 4 - - 14 18 - 64
27 | 103 £33 LucaHoughton £ J  BAHRAIN INTERNATIONAL KARTINC 19 - - 11 - 23 15 - 68
28 | 117 Ml | Salvador Trindade Sl HUGO TRINDADE 12 . - 20 - 18 - 18 68
29 | 105 ZaEm  Sebastian Bach Zamm  RS-COMPETITION - 12 - 28 16 - - 14 70
30 164 FE= | Jackson Alexand Wolny FE=  WOJCIECH WOLNY 16 - 11 - 36 - - 8 71
31 109 2 | Santino Panetta 257 DIEGO ALEJANDRO PANETTA - 7 - 22 30 - 12 - 71
32 126 Petar Bogatinovski SEmm | SSC SPORTSTIL - 19 13 - - 15 24 - 71
33 | 145 A 0 | Paul Grisel B GRISEL JEROME - 18 - 14 15 - - 26 73
34 127 ie Mizuki Inoue Z @ AAAMOTOR SPORTS 27 - - 19 - 8 S 24 78
35 172 So=m  Marcell Zsebo Somm | KMS EUROPE - 10 27 - - 22 - 20 79
36 134 S ] Matteo Berruti ] ROBERTO BERRUTI 20 - 15 - 22 - 22 - 79
37 | 136 2w | Aditya Suresh Kamat 2mem | BIREL ART INDIA 24 - 20 - 1 - 26 - 81
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Classification After Pre-Finals

Final Classification

RESULTS

Document 39.1 OFFICIAL

Rnk  No. Nation  Driver Nation  Entrant QH1-AB QH1-CD QH2-AC QH2-BD QH3-AD QH3-BC PF-A PF-B Points
38 123 & | Ewan Charman &2  ARGENTI MOTORSPORT 21 - - 36 - 12 13 - 82
39 156 2= | Mees Houben 4= | NICO HOUBEN 8 = 10 = 31 - 33 - 82
40 | 154 fmm=  Sirikhett Sirimongkolkase Smmm | ROTAX TEAM THAILAND - 22 29 - - 16 17 - 84
41 144 Smmm  Luis Alejandro Umana Sanchez Smmm | CLAUDIA TOLEDO 17 - 35 - 18 - 16 - 86
42 | 102 £ 3 | Gracie Grantham £ J  BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT - 20 17 - - 32 - 17 86
43 | 168 ZE  Niklas Cassarino I DJS RACING - 25 22 - - 24 19 - 90
44 107 ; Akos Koermoeczi z MAGYAR GOKARTVERSENYZOK O - 13 - 17 32 - 28 - 90
45 | 151 3 Jakub Gasparovic 3 KF RACING TEAM 32 - - 18 - 21 - 21 92
46 | 118 = ) Riku Akieda Ee 30S RACING - 29 28 - - 17 - 19 93
47 | 139 A 0 Mattheo Dauvergne A B MATTHIEU DAUVERGNE - 34 - 13 34 - - 15 96
48 161 E: Kaiden Higgins o= AL AIN RACEWAY 36 - - 21 - 20 20 - 97
49 | 138 Smmm  Pedro Arango Smmm | MARCELO ARANGO . 24 16 - - 26 - 31 97
50 | 142 gm= | Tymofii Vladymyrov gEE | KARTPROM TEAM - 27 18 - - 30 23 - 98
51 | 122 g+ Timothy Clarke ZJ+] | SRAKARTING INTERNATIONALINC 23 - 19 - 20 - - 36 98
52 | 152 @ B | Alexander Van Meeuwen | GKSLEMMENS POWER - 23 25 - - 31 21 - 100
53 170 Slam  Shivali Sinha i  OMAN AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION 34 - 23 - 21 - - 23 101
54 | 169 FE=  Rayan Mneimneh FE= | J3 COMPETITION - 33 - 15 19 - - 35 102
55 101 Karel Staut PG MOTORSPORT 25 - - 25 - 25 - 28 103
56 115 §+ Rasmus Koskinen §+ FORCE RACING FINLAND - 21 - 27 27 - - 29 104
57 @ 135 "  Laurynas Zadeika PEEE  SIUSKPIGIAU.LT - PILENAI RACIN 33 - - 23 - 27 - 22 105
58 106 g+l | Lucas Deslongchamps ]+ | SRAKARTING INTERNATIONALING 26 - 32 - 17 - 30 - 105
59 111 E-'- Santeri Laitonen E—l—l FORCE RACING FINLAND 18 = = 30 = 34 25 - 107
60 | 167 £ 3 Khaled Najar £ 0  BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT - 32 - 33 23 - - 25 113
61 121 &= | Adam Wooden &=  STEPHEN WOODEN E - 31 - 32 24 - - 27 114
62 112 £33 Charles Goddard £ J  BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT - 26 33 - - 28 29 - 116
63 166 2=  Mate Kobakhidze = MK MOTORSPORT TEAM 30 ; 31 . 29 ; . 30 120
64 155 g:: | Jung Hyun Choi gie:| | TRKPROMOTION - 35 - 29 26 - 31 - 121
65 129 Yaem | Jakub Kubera am  JM-KART KLUB V ACR - 30 - 35 33 - 27 = 125
66 159 JE= | Alexander Jacoby FE= | J3 COMPETITION 29 - - 31 - 36 - 32 128
67 128 d:l Lorenzo Salazar Escamil Z'B MADIA ESCAMILLA SALAZAR | 35 - 34 - 28 - 32 - 129
68 157 £ 3  Shanthosh Kumar £ BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT 31 - - 34 - 33 - 33 131
69 | 140 = Nikolaos Souvatzoglou ZEZ==  MAITOS KOSMIC KART RACING - 15 30 - - 19 73 - 137
70 | 120 &2 Harrison Crowther &2 COLESRACING 10 - 72 - 35 - - 34 151
71 | 104 Zamm  Laurits Andersen Zamm  KASPER ANDERSEN - 36 21 - - 29 73 - 159
72 | 153 oE==  Oliver Kurg CEmm  RACING ACADEMY 28 - - 26 - 35 73 - 162

No.108 Mateja Radenkovic : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.113 Arata Endo : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.163 Mikita Siniabok : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.124 Max Sadurski : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.114 Junya Kaneko : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
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Rotax Grand Finals 2021 Document 39.1 OFFICIAL
Mini Classification After Pre-Finals
Final Classification

Rnk  No. Nation Driver Nation Entrant QH1-AB QH1-CD QH2-AC QH2-BD QH3-AD QH3-BC PF-A PF-B Points

No.103 Luca Houghton : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.117 Salvador Trindade : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.164 Jackson Alexand Wolny : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.109 Santino Panetta : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.126 Petar Bogatinovski : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.172 Marcell Zsebo : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.134 Matteo Berruti : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.123 Ewan Charman : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.156 Mees Houben : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.144 Luis Alejandro Umana Sanchez : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.102 Gracie Grantham : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.168 Niklas Cassarino : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.107 Akos Koermoeczi : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.161 Kaiden Higgins : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.138 Pedro Arango : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.142 Tymofii Vladymyrov : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.122 Timothy Clarke : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.135 Laurynas Zadeika : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.106 Lucas Deslongchamps : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

Rotax Grand Finals 2021 (Bahrain) 13-18/12/2021
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Driver

Nikita Ljubimov
Zdenek Babicek
Dragos Avasilcutei
Manuel Miguez Gayoso
Antoni Ociepa

Kenzo Craigie

David Matlak

Harukaze Suzuki

Tom Papenburg

Alexis Baillargeon
Leonidas Peruzzi
Albert Friend

Paul Schoen

Daniil Voinov

Zain Elhommossany
Ainis Vibriantis

Taigen Sakano
Santiago Perez Granados
Joao Barros

Boaz Maximov

Noah Janssen

Bautista Panetta
Sebastian Rist

Nimrod Nogradi

Uros Bogdanic

Oiva Vettenranta
Shonal Kunimal
William Sterup Nielsen
Vanesa Silkunaite
Jacobo Alejandr Vega Esquivel
Branislav Rentka
Owen Pankewitz
Santiago Diaz De La Vega
Cheng Kang Tseng
Adam Awan

Travis Dhu

Lﬁiui?Eig
% =3
o
=]

Aeliek ¥

i
VI

FrNGrF+FNEAANEBr-NANE

Entrant

AIX RACING TEAM

TEPZ RACING TEAM

KSCA SODI EUROPE

MANUEL MIGUEZ CUTRIN

KRK RACING

DAN HOLLAND RACING

SSC SPORTSTIL

TEAM EMATY

PAPENBURG TOM

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL INC

AL AIN RACEWAY

DAN HOLLAND RACING

MH RACING

AVIAGAMMA

AL AIN RACEWAY

AUTEKS RACING

EDO MARINE RACING TEAM

CLAUDIA TOLEDO - RACING COMPON

JOAO CARLOS BARBOSA BARROS

BOUVIN POWER

FM-RACING

DIEGO ALEJANDRO PANETTA

J3 COMPETITION

MGYAR GOKARTVERSENYZOK ORSZAGO

SSC SPORTSTIL

TERO VETTENRANTA

OMAN AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION

RENE VILHELM NIELSEN

SIUSKPIGIAU.LT - PILENAI RACIN

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

KF RACING TEAM

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL INC

ANTONIO PEREZ MENDOZA

JAY WEI INTERNATIONAL

OMAN AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION

WARREN DHU

No.6 Albert Friend : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.1 Paul Schoen : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.34 Daniil Voinov : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.4 Bautista Panetta : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.21 Sebastian Rist : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

QH-1

21

10
19

15

11

25

33
13
17
22
31
23
27
12
18
29
34
28
36
16
24
30
14
20
26
35

32

QH-2 PF Points
0 0 3
2 2 6
3 7 17
7 5 21

13 6 25
4 3 28
9 15 32
14 12 36
5 13 37
15 9 39
8 29 4
33 4 42
21 10 42
6 11 42
11 32 43
10 8 51
12 31 56
22 18 57
23 14 59
16 16 63
24 17 64
20 19 66
27 27 66
29 20 67
19 24 72
18 21 73
25 22 75
17 23 76
26 37 79
30 28 82
28 26 84
36 37 87
31 38 89
34 30 90
35 25 95
32 33 97
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Rotax Grand Finals 2021

Document 40.1 OFFICIAL

Classification After Pre-Finals

Final Classification

Rnk  No. Nation  Driver Nation Entrant QH1-AB QH1-CD QH2-AC QH2-BD QH3-AD QH3-BC PF-A  PF-B  Points
1 | 463 0= | Martijn Van Leeuwen B NGO SCHEPERS 2 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 2
2 | 435 A B | Antoine Barbaroux AN GKARTS3 0 - 3 - 5 - - 0 8
3 | 431 Sl B | Michael Rosina Sl B 54 SQUADRA CORSE 4 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 12
4 401 2w  Kyleaditya Kumaran Hom  DOJOMOTO 3 - 5 - 8 - - 3 19
5 412 g+l | Gianluca Savaglio ]+ | SRAKARTING INTERNATIONALING 5 - - 3 - 7 - 9 24
6 | 446 Semm  Patriks Noels Locmelis Semm  MRG RACING - 6 - 0 10 - 9 - 25
7 429 = Abdullah Al Rawahi i  OMAN AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION - 8 8 - - 5 6 - 27
8 | 438 Semm  Emils Akmens Semm  ERIKS GASPAROVICS 10 - - 4 - 0 13 - 27
9 | 408 S Jakub Bezel S | KSCA SODI EUROPE - 10 - 7 9 - - 2 28
10 | 437 Z=  Vasileris Dimitris ZZ=  PRT MOTORSPORT - 0 7 - - 18 = 6 31
11 | 468 Z=f= | Axel Saarniala Sef= JTLRACING - 25 - 2 4 - 2 - 33
12 420 imm  Xen De Ruwe Sfmm  SSC SPORTSTIL - 7 - 8 2 - - 17 34
13 | 448 S Philipp Moitzi S | KSCA SODI EUROPE - 1 - 9 1 - 4 - 35
14 | 409 @ B | Glenn Van Parijs 2 B VAN PARIS GLENN - 3 6 - - 2 - 27 38
15 | 402 B | Tim Mika Metz B  DOERR MOTORSPORT 9 - - 11 - 12 - 7 39
16 = 406 2. | Matthias Njeim g2 | AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE 13 - - 19 = 3 5 - 40
17 | 455 Samm  Dawid Maslakiewicz Summ  46TEAM - 4 4 - - 29 - 4 41
18 | 456 2% | Vicente Marquez Carpint 7 | TDKART RACING 8 - - 17 - 8 - 12 45
19 | 417 A B | Nicolas Picot B NicoLAs PICOT 7 - 17 - 7 - - 14 45

20 | 410 Leonardo Reis MARCELLO HIRSCH - 13 - 16 17 - - 5 51
21 | 469 ZBam  Gustavo Suarez ZHam  SUAREZ KART RACING - 2 27 - - 4 18 - 51
22 | 458 = | Ethan Ho FE= | J3 COMPETITION 6 - - 5 - 14 26 - 51
23 | 404 Zamm  Charlie Andersen ZaEm | CHARLIE RACING TEAM - 5 - 6 6 - 34 - 51
24 419 {W== | Ragnar Veerus SEm=  BIRELART BALTICS 1 = 13 = 18 - 11 - 53
25 | 440 | Eliska Babickova “em | TEPZ RACING TEAM 22 - - 13 - 9 - 10 54
26 416 Max Linden LINDEN MAX 5 22 5 10 15 2 8 - 55
27 | 405 Z2E  Mathias Dall ZaE  KIMDALL 14 - 21 - 13 - - 8 56
28 | 471 Ham | Max Jaeger “Bem MAXJAEGER 19 - 14 - 14 - 12 - 59
29 | 415 4= | Khaled Ray Saab = | AL AIN RACEWAY - 24 10 - - 13 - 13 60
30 432 ==  Luc Scheepers S | SCHEPERS RACING 16 - - 22 = 11 17 - 66
31 | 407 m | Petr Bezel S | KSCA SODI EUROPE 12 - 34 - 12 - - 1 69
32 | 444 Z2.°.  Federico Panetta 257 PANETTA FEDERICO - 15 - 14 26 - 14 - 69
33 | 439 Z Ivan Siamashka Smm  AVIAGAMMA 17 - 15 - 19 - - 18 69
34 | 411 FFHl Goncalo Coutinho FEl COUTINHO GONCALO 36 - 12 - 16 > 7 - 71
35 | 422 ==  Bence Major So=m | KANCSAR RACING - 17 - 18 24 - 16 - 75
36 @ 403 Zam Rasmus Vendelbo ZaEm LARS VENDELBO - 28 30 - - 10 10 - 78
37 | 465 Slam | Waheeb Al Kharusi Sl  OMAN AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION - 19 19 - - 16 - 24 78
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Final Classification
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RESULTS

Document 40.1 OFFICIAL

Rnk  No. Nation Driver Nation Entrant QH1-AB QH1-CD QH2-AC QH2-BD QH3-AD QH3-BC PF-A PF-B Points
38 | 441 Y Petra Babickova | TEPZ RACING TEAM - 12 18 - - 15 35 - 80
39 413 = | Nadim Khneisser = | AL AIN RACEWAY - 21 11 = = 32 - 21 85
40 | 462 4= | Kayne Cherian = | AL AIN RACEWAY 29 - - 15 - 19 - 22 85
41 | 430 ZaE  Andreas Birkbak ZaEm  RS-COMPETITION - 18 - 30 22 - - 16 86
42 | 447 Smmm | Jeronimo Berrio Smmm  CARLOS RIOS 23 - 26 - 23 - - 15 87
43 | 425 === | Alexander Dzhanibekyan o=  MONTFOORT MOTORSPORTS - 16 24 - - 26 23 = 89
44 | 421 M@ | Nikola Tosic SEmm  SSCSPORTSTIL 18 - 23 - 28 - 22 - 91
45 | 449 @ B | Maxim Dirickx @l B SCHEPERS RACING - 34 9 - - 35 15 - 93
46 | 436 &= | Nikolai Stien &= | TEAM PRO-KARTING - 20 - 34 20 - - 19 93
47 | 426 B  Fabian Bock B  \WOIK MOTORSPORT 32 - - 24 - 17 - 20 93
48 | 424 Mike Zuercher SPEED RACING 24 - - 20 - 30 21 - 95
49 | 460 Sl Cheng Yang Tsai Sl  JAY WEI INTERNATIONAL 15 - - 29 - 22 - 29 95
50 @ 457 Ssim | Nikolas Szabo Siim  NS-MOTORSPORT 35 - 16 - 21 - 24 - 96
51 454 Fmm  Martynas Morkis PEEE  SUPERBAIKAS - 32 - 12 25 - - 28 97
52 | 423 Sim | Matic Kolmanic SEmm | SSC SPORTSTIL - 23 25 - - 25 25 - 98
53 | 434 &+l Lucas Pernod ZJ«] | SRAKARTING INTERNATIONALINC 28 - - 28 - 24 19 = 99
54 | 467 50— | Leo Kerschenbauer 5= | KSBRACING TEAM 20 - 22 - 30 - 27 - 99
55 | 452 2. Christopher Njeim 2. | AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE 30 - - 26 - 21 - 25 102
56 = 428 Sem | Krists Ziders Semm  BIRELART BALTICS - 9 - 35 37 - - 23 104
57 | 442 g+l  Noel Dowler Zh+0  SRAKARTING INTERNATIONALINC 27 - - 21 = 27 30 = 105
58 | 464 50— | Manuel Tenschert S0 | KSCA SODI EUROPE 31 - - 23 - 20 - 31 105
59 418 == Daniel Tate =I= STRAWBERRY RACING 21 - - 25 - 36 28 - 110
60 | 451 Smmm  David Cardenas Smmm | RAFAEL CARDENAS RIOS 33 - 20 - 33 - - 26 112
61 @ 459 FE=  Alex Mcpherson-Wiman FE= | J3 COMPETITION - 27 33 - - 23 - 30 113
62 470 i Francisco Rodriguez i MARCO RODRIGUEZ - 26 - 27 27 - - 34 114
63 445 Smmm | Gustavo Gomez Smmm  GOMEZ GUSTAVO 25 - 29 - 31 - 32 - 117
64 | 466 3B | Omar Aldereyaane gl | CREATIVE TRACKS 26 - - 31 - 31 31 - 119
65 453 S B | Anthony Millet S B MILLET ANTHONY - 35 36 - - 34 20 - 125
66 = 443 Z 0 Kevin Shine Z B SHINEKEVIN 34 - 28 - 34 - 29 - 125
67 472 Smmm  Mariana Reyes Ramirez Smmm  NICOLAS DAZA ROVIRA - 30 - 33 29 - 33 - 125
68 433 S B | Gregorio Bertocco S | BERTOCCO VINICIO - 14 32 - - 6 73 - 125
69 427 'l  Alejandro Herrera Gama -] ALEJANDRO HERRERA - 29 35 - - 28 - 35 127
70 | 461 Shih Hsi Tseng JAY WEI INTERNATIONAL - 31 31 - - 33 - 33 128
71 | 450 &= Andres De Araujo Z-=  NICOLAS ALAGGIA - 33 - 32 32 - - 32 129
72 | 414 = | Anshul Gandhi = AL AIN RACEWAY - 37 - 37 37 - - 73 184

No.429 Abdullah Al Rawahi : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.438 Emils Akmens : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.456 Vicente Marquez Carpint : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.417 Nicolas Picot : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.410 Leonardo Reis : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
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GRAND FINALS 2021

Rotax Grand Finals 2021 Document 40.1 OFFICIAL
DD2 | Classification After Pre-Finals
Final Classification

Rnk  No. Nation Driver Nation Entrant QH1-AB QH1-CD QH2-AC QH2-BD QH3-AD QH3-BC PF-A PF-B Points

No.469 Gustavo Suarez : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.458 Ethan Ho : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.404 Charlie Andersen : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No0.407 Petr Bezel : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.444 Federico Panetta : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.439 Ivan Siamashka : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.403 Rasmus Vendelbo : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.465 Waheeb Al Kharusi : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.413 Nadim Khneisser : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.462 Kayne Cherian : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.449 Maxim Dirickx : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.436 Nikolai Stien : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.426 Fabian Bock : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.424 Mike Zuercher : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.460 Cheng Yang Tsai : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.434 Lucas Pernod : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.467 Leo Kerschenbauer : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.442 Noel Dowler : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.464 Manuel Tenschert : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.453 Anthony Millet : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.443 Kevin Shine : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.472 Mariana Reyes Ramirez : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.433 Gregorio Bertocco : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
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Rnk
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

No.
531
524
516
501
522
514
519
503
506
535
530
510
513
507
528
532
521
527
509
517
518
526
533
534
505
536
512
523
511
529
515
502
508
520
504
525

FESSN+NBNASSHSTFENI0DNE

WBHR JPN
= M °

nr

Driver

Morgan Riche
Pier-Luc Ouellette
Paul Louveau
Michael Hitchcock
Derek Wang
Henrijs Grube
Eriks Gasparovics
Daniel Schollenberger
Joao Cunha
Rodrigo Eckholt
Slawomir Muranski
Carl Cleirbaut
Dennis Ladefoged
Christophe Capitaine
Matias Rodriguez
Peter Gyutai
Fernando Guzzi
Mykolas Mazinas
Antti Ollikainen
Christophe Adams
Fabio Kieltyka
Marco Valestra
John Bonanno
Bojan Lackovic
Masanori Kato
Mohamed Matar
Robert Kozakowski
Igor Mukhin
Anthony Hogg

Young Keun Park

Juan Jaime Hernandez Macal

Patrick Sarrailh
llja Aloskins

Gaston Hirsch

Mohammed Matar Al Shamsi

Camilo Ladino

=
=N J

I~

BHI

2
*
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Entrant

RICHE MORGAN

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL INC

LOUVEAU PAUL

KART CLUB OERLIKON

J3 COMPETITION

TEAM VICTORIA

GASPAROVICS ERIKS

BEULE KART RACING

MARCELLO HIRSCH

RODRIGO ECKHOLT

46TEAM - KACPER BIELECKI

CARL CLEIRBAUT CARL

LADEFOGED DENNIS

CAPITAINE CHRISTOPHE

RODRIGUEZ MATIAS

KMS EUROPE

MARCELLO HIRSCH

AUTEKS RACING

JUSSI MALILA

DIDDEN

KIELTYKA FABIO

VALESTRA MARCO

J3 COMPETITION

SSC SPORTSTIL

TRIPLE-K

BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL INC

AVIAGAMMA

AL AIN RACEWAY

TRK PROMOTION

NOEL JESUS LEON DAVILA

AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE

TEAM VICTORIA

HIRSCH GASTON

AL AIN RACEWAY

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

No.501 Michael Hitchcock : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.522 Derek Wang : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.528 Matias Rodriguez : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No0.532 Peter Gyutai : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.521 Fernando Guzzi : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

QH1

10

12

13

15

16

17

25

20

19

18

11

21

34

14

26

22

23

35

27

29

30

31

28

36

32

33

QH2 PF Points
0 0 0
2 3 7
3 2 8
8 4 19
5 9 19
9 7 20
6 6 22

11 8 27
12 5 29
7 13 33
10 12 37
14 22 45
13 21 50
19 15 51
18 1 54
16 18 54
21 16 56
15 23 56
36 10 57
22 17 60
4 25 63
35 19 68
24 20 70
17 32 71
20 30 73
33 36 75
26 26 76
34 14 83
32 24 83
30 27 86
27 29 86
28 28 87
29 34 91
23 33 92
25 35 92
31 31 95

Rotax Grand Finals 2021 (Bahrain) 13-18/12/2021
www.rotax-kart.com/Max-Challenge/Grand-Finals

Page 1/2

Apex Timing GoRacing @

smoue XPS Sod\ birel/IRT %

]
DELI2RTo
| |




E SAKHIR
DEC 11 = 18 LS Gl guyoal Al

L | MMAX RES U LTS

BAH RAI N i GRAND FINALS 2021

Rotax Grand Finals 2021 Document 18.1 OFFICIAL
DD2 Master Points after Pre-Final

Final Classification

Rnk No. Nation Driver Nation Entrant QH1 QH2 PF Points

No.527 Mykolas Mazinas : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.523 Igor Mukhin : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.511 Anthony Hogg : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No0.529 Young Keun Park : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.515 Juan Jaime Hernandez Macal : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.520 Gaston Hirsch : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.504 Mohammed Matar Al Shamsi : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
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CHALLENGE

GRAND FINALS 2021

Final Classification

Document 19.1 OFFICIAL

Rnk No. Nation Driver Nation Entrant QH1 QH2 PF Points
1 701 AN Oscar Pellemele 0 PELLEMELE 2 0 0 2
2 708 e Theo Kekati o= | AL AIN RACEWAY 0 3 2 5
3 715 s — David Aulejtner Samm | WYRZYKOWSKI MOTORSPORT 3 6 4 13
4 706 o Aleksi Jalava e JALAVA MIKKO 5 4 5 14
5 713 E——] Malte Ebdrup ZAE  MADS RATHCKE THOMSEN 6 2 6 14
6 702 Hannes Morin MORIN RACING ACADEMY 7 5 3 15
7 703 =1 Victor Nielsen ZamEm  RS-COMPETITION 8 9 9 26
8 705 Mathilda Olsson EJE  STRAWBERRY RACING 13 7 7 27
9 704 b= Ellis Spiezia JE= | FRANCESCO SPIEZIA 4 10 13 27
10 711 E © | Frederico Peters E © | PETER PETERS 9 8 11 28
11 716 A+l Teddy Fung Wa Sin F«] | SRAKARTING INTERNATIONAL INC 11 12 8 31
12 712 E Mats Johan Overhoff B  DJSRACING 10 13 10 33
13 714 E m— Thierry De Jong = | DE JONG THIERRY 14 1 14 39
14 707 o Corinna Kamper - — KAMPER CORINNA 12 14 15 4
15 77 s - . Nicolas Pacheco E * . Francisco Pacheco 15 17 12 44
16 710 E; - . Jose Luis Hurtado Vidal “Ham  HURTADO VIDAL JOSE LUIS 17 16 16 49
17 718 E; - . Matias Pacheco Ham  FRANCISCO PACHECO 16 15 18 49
18 709 E; * . Hector Ramirez B  RAMIREZ HECTOR 18 18 17 53

No.706 Aleksi Jalava : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.713 Malte Ebdrup : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.705 Mathilda Olsson : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
No.704 Ellis Spiezia : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.710 Jose Luis Hurtado Vidal : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation

No.718 Matias Pacheco : Tie - Considered then the best qualification of the PreFinals according to the regulation
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